

FOI 546/2015

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

1. Number of Penalty Charge Notices (PCN's) issued for the period 1/4/14-31/3/15.
Answer: 997

2. Number of Warrants in respect of unpaid PCN's passed to Enforcement Agencies for the period 1/4/14-31/3/15.
Answer: 84

3. Value of debt in respect of unpaid PCN's passed to Enforcement Agencies for the period 1/4/14-31/3/15.
Answer: £6893

4. Value of revenue in respect of unpaid PCN's collected by Enforcement Agencies for the period 1/4/14-31/3/15.
Answer: £1664.20

5. Number of Enforcement Agencies used for the Collection of unpaid PCN's.
Answer: 3

6. Name of Enforcement Agencies used for the Collection of unpaid PCN's.
Answer: Collect Services, Equita, Marstons

7. Number of complaints received during the period 1/4/14-31/3/15 in respect of enforcement activity.
Answer: 0

8. Contract expiry date for the provision of enforcement services.
Answer: N/A